
PIAA FOUNDATION XC - BOYS AA
Hershey Park, PA

Sep. 21, 2019
Results by runhigh.com

PLACE TEAM POINTS SCORES AVG. TIME  SPREAD

1 York Suburban 93 4 9 10 24 46 47 109 17:38.4 1:40.1
2 New Castle 99 11 16 19 23 30 77 92 17:43.6 0:39.6
3 Indiana Area 154 3 12 26 41 72 123 17:58.0 2:20.1
4 Danville Area 169 17 27 39 42 44 54 97 18:10.4 0:57.4
5 Ringgold 206 6 13 15 69 103 122 175 18:15.6 2:48.1
6 South Fayette 207 14 31 32 57 73 78 18:22.3 1:41.0
7 Beaver Area 227 2 40 52 53 80 129 168 18:25.0 2:36.8
8 Lake Lehman 304 28 58 61 76 81 85 133 18:53.5 1:23.5
9 Laurel Highlands 309 21 45 60 64 119 166 169 18:55.6 2:34.6
10 Northwestern Lehigh 325 50 55 67 70 83 108 130 19:03.3 0:45.4
11 Holy Redeemer 326 22 34 37 113 120 155 164 18:59.0 2:34.1
12 Meadville Area 360 5 20 87 89 159 19:08.5 4:31.8
13 Engineering & Science 363 35 49 65 66 148 160 184 19:15.1 3:00.0
14 Bellefonte Area 425 18 62 88 125 132 145 165 19:27.3 2:59.6
15 Juniata 436 1 29 128 138 140 141 146 19:23.6 4:17.1
16 Allentown Central Cat 455 56 90 93 95 121 131 143 19:40.0 1:33.5
17 Blackhawk 469 7 99 100 126 137 142 151 19:38.6 3:38.8
18* Pottsgrove 475 38 94 107 112 124 158 176 19:45.3 2:11.8
19* Shikellamy 475 43 59 74 136 163 19:51.9 3:25.8
20 Hanover Area 493 33 36 110 134 180 20:10.6 5:24.0
21 Crestwood 501 75 96 104 111 115 116 127 19:54.2 1:01.8
22 Knoch 527 63 82 86 139 157 20:05.3 2:35.7
23 Wilson Area 557 51 98 106 135 167 171 178 20:19.0 3:32.6
24 Msgr Bonner & Abp Pre 578 25 117 118 144 174 177 185 20:30.4 4:59.5
25 Berks Catholic 609 84 105 114 150 156 162 20:30.7 2:05.5
26 Cowanesque Valley 625 71 79 147 149 179 182 20:53.6 4:18.4
27 Pope John Paul II 629 68 102 152 153 154 161 20:40.7 2:18.5
28 Archbishop Carroll 637 8 101 172 173 183 187 21:22.7 6:54.1
29 North Schuylkill 676 48 91 170 181 186 188 189 21:49.5 6:05.2

Dual Meet Scores

York Suburban 28 wins
New Castle 27 wins
Indiana Area 26 wins
Ringgold 25 wins
Danville Area 24 wins
South Fayette 23 wins
Beaver Area 22 wins
Lake Lehman 20 wins
Laurel Highlands 20 wins
Holy Redeemer 19 wins
Meadville Area 17 wins
Engineering & Science 17 wins
Northwestern Lehigh 17 wins
Allentown Central Cat 15 wins
Bellefonte Area 13 wins
Crestwood 13 wins
Pottsgrove 12 wins
Juniata 11 wins
Blackhawk 11 wins
Hanover Area 9 wins
Shikellamy 9 wins
Knoch 7 wins
Wilson Area 6 wins
Msgr Bonner & Abp Pre 4 wins
Cowanesque Valley 4 wins
Berks Catholic 4 wins
Pope John Paul II 2 wins
Archbishop Carroll 1 wins
North Schuylkill 0 wins



TEAM SCORES AT 2.5K
PLACE TEAM POINTS SCORES AVG. TIME  SPREAD

1 York Suburban 133 3 10 26 46 48 107 8:53.0 0:45.6
2 New Castle 140 13 27 29 30 41 80 82 8:55.4 0:21.4
3 Indiana Area 147 7 17 18 21 84 85 103 8:56.0 1:02.4
4 Beaver Area 173 2 22 44 45 60 133 173 9:00.0 0:56.2
5 Ringgold 179 5 12 14 61 87 122 171 9:00.5 1:12.1
6 Danville Area 188 11 35 38 51 53 77 94 9:03.1 0:35.4
7 South Fayette 224 15 25 50 63 71 72 9:09.9 0:46.1
8 Laurel Highlands 301 20 52 54 59 116 158 162 9:22.0 1:07.1
9 Lake Lehman 303 19 58 62 74 90 92 147 9:22.7 0:51.4
10 Engineering & Science 304 42 43 68 73 78 157 185 9:20.9 0:29.1
11 Holy Redeemer 329 23 24 31 121 130 166 167 9:24.0 1:12.6
12 Meadville Area 349 6 34 64 96 149 159 9:25.2 1:46.4
13 Northwestern Lehigh 381 67 69 76 83 86 104 145 9:33.3 0:13.2
14 Shikellamy 387 33 49 66 115 124 153 9:33.1 1:04.2
15 Bellefonte Area 416 8 65 75 129 139 164 168 9:35.3 1:32.9
16* Juniata 448 1 37 128 140 142 143 144 9:35.6 1:51.5
17* Pottsgrove 448 32 95 100 110 111 161 170 9:41.1 0:55.0
18 Knoch 451 47 55 89 97 163 9:43.9 1:29.9
19 Hanover Area 476 28 40 102 126 180 9:51.1 2:23.0
20 Crestwood 482 56 91 108 113 114 117 120 9:46.5 0:39.3
21 Blackhawk 491 4 109 112 132 134 135 138 9:43.7 1:41.3
22 Msgr Bonner & Abp Pre 532 16 99 101 141 175 179 187 9:57.2 2:20.2
23 Allentown Central Cat 585 81 118 119 131 136 137 156 9:59.5 0:35.0
24 Wilson Area 589 39 106 127 148 169 174 183 10:01.8 1:46.2
25 Cowanesque Valley 611 57 70 151 152 181 182 10:12.3 2:08.3
26 Berks Catholic 637 93 123 125 146 150 155 10:06.3 0:35.2
27 Archbishop Carroll 652 9 105 176 178 184 188 10:30.8 2:57.9
28 Pope John Paul II 665 88 98 154 160 165 172 10:15.3 1:01.6
29 North Schuylkill 667 36 79 177 186 189 190 191 10:41.9 2:55.8

PLACE FINISHER TIME PACE

1. York Suburban
4 Cole Adams, So 16:55.9 5:28
9 Grant Kern, So 17:23.0 5:36
10 Shea Walsh, So 17:25.6 5:37
24 Jordan Ohl, Sr 17:51.4 5:46
46 Alex Gleba, Jr 18:36.0 6:00
47 Jacob Wingard, Jr 18:36.6 6:00
109 Matthew Aulthouse, So 20:07.3 6:29

Total Time = 1:28:11.9     Total Places = 93

2. New Castle
11 Zac Gibson, Jr 17:27.7 5:38
16 Anthony Litrenta, Sr 17:33.8 5:40
19 Jonah Miller, Jr 17:39.0 5:42
23 Ryan Hunyadi, Sr 17:49.9 5:45
30 Gavyn Hansotte, Jr 18:07.3 5:51
77 Isaac King, Sr 19:18.4 6:14
92 Aaron Adamo, Sr 19:40.6 6:21

Total Time = 1:28:37.7     Total Places = 99

3. Indiana Area
3 Kendall Branan, Sr 16:51.6 5:26
12 Joel Beckwith, Jr 17:29.3 5:38
26 Tucker Davis, Jr 17:57.1 5:47
41 Julian Yerger, Sr 18:20.1 5:55
72 Isaac Roadman, Sr 19:11.7 6:12
123 Jack Cikowski, Sr 20:25.6 6:35

Total Time = 1:29:49.8     Total Places = 154

4. Danville Area
17 Eli Zakarian, Sr 17:37.1 5:41
27 Rory Lieberman, Fr 17:58.0 5:48
39 Evan Klinger, So 18:16.6 5:54
42 John Maize, Sr 18:25.4 5:57
44 Nick Krohn, Jr 18:34.5 6:00
54 Cole Hasenbalg, Sr 18:49.0 6:04
97 Jon Curry, Sr 19:46.8 6:23

Total Time = 1:30:51.6     Total Places = 169

5. Ringgold
6 Lucas Pajak, Jr 17:08.5 5:32
13 Ethan Gamble, Sr 17:30.7 5:39
15 Ben Daerr, Jr 17:31.9 5:39
69 Lorenzo Zeni, So 19:10.2 6:11
103 Nick Whaley, So 19:56.6 6:26
122 David Molisee, Fr 20:24.7 6:35
175 Dominic Bottino, Sr 23:00.8 7:25

Total Time = 1:31:17.9     Total Places = 206

6. South Fayette
14 Zach Conner, Sr 17:31.3 5:39
31 Aaron Skerbetz, Jr 18:07.7 5:51
32 Jake Borgesi, Fr 18:09.8 5:52
57 Roman Galiato, Fr 18:50.1 6:05
73 Zachary Betz, So 19:12.3 6:12
78 Drew Whiteside, Sr 19:21.2 6:15

Total Time = 1:31:51.2     Total Places = 207

PLACE FINISHER TIME PACE

7. Beaver Area
2 Will Lamb, Jr 16:46.4 5:25
40 Chris Gordon, Jr 18:18.6 5:54
52 Joe Gordon, Jr 18:47.8 6:04
53 Adam Klenovich, So 18:48.6 6:04
80 Cj Oravitz, Jr 19:23.2 6:15
129 Gio Nuzzo, Fr 20:36.2 6:39
168 Jack Thompson-Graves, Jr

22:19.2 7:12
Total Time = 1:32:04.6     Total Places = 227

8. Lake Lehman
28 Chandler Longstreth, Jr 18:02.0 5:49
58 Nick Hockenbury, Fr 18:50.7 6:05
61 Michael Serafin, So 18:52.0 6:05
76 Jacob Stash, So 19:17.1 6:13
81 Casey Weaver, So 19:25.5 6:16
85 Stephen Kapsick, Fr 19:33.6 6:19
133 Brady Newman, So 20:40.8 6:40

Total Time = 1:34:27.3     Total Places = 304

9. Laurel Highlands
21 Brendan Kopich, Sr 17:48.0 5:44
45 Issac Meeder, Jr 18:35.5 6:00
60 Joe Casteel, Jr 18:51.3 6:05
64 Brett Lemansky, Jr 19:00.2 6:08
119 Michael Brown, Jr 20:22.6 6:34
166 Ryan VanVerth, Jr 22:16.8 7:11
169 Logan Miller, Jr 22:21.0 7:13

Total Time = 1:34:37.6     Total Places = 309

10. Northwestern Lehigh
50 Matthew Santana, Fr 18:41.2 6:02
55 Cole Chukoskie, So 18:49.2 6:04
67 Rj Zack, Jr 19:08.4 6:10
70 Samuel Bower, Fr 19:10.8 6:11
83 Joseph Chukoskie, So 19:26.6 6:16
108 Nathan Vincent, So 20:06.8 6:29
130 Matthew Boushell, Sr 20:36.7 6:39

Total Time = 1:35:16.2     Total Places = 325

11. Holy Redeemer
22 Chris Hine, Jr 17:48.6 5:45
34 Grant Smith, So 18:11.4 5:52
37 Nick Pikul, Sr 18:16.4 5:54
113 Jonathan Renfer, So 20:15.8 6:32
120 Tom Brady, So 20:22.7 6:34
155 Ryan Bilski, So 21:32.9 6:57
164 Joe Delaney, Sr 22:05.7 7:08

Total Time = 1:34:54.9     Total Places = 326

12. Meadville Area
5 Patrick Stevens, Sr 17:06.7 5:31
20 Matthew Puleio, So 17:45.6 5:44
87 Conner Zimmerman, So

19:34.3 6:19
89 Charlie Minor, Fr 19:37.2 6:20
159 Anthony Gionti, So 21:38.5 6:59

PLACE FINISHER TIME PACE

Total Time = 1:35:42.3     Total Places = 360

13. Engineering & Science
35 Meless Badume, Sr 18:13.3 5:53
49 Andrew Drumwright, So

18:40.1 6:01
65 Thomas Gelaye, Jr 19:04.0 6:09
66 Aaron Drumwright, So 19:04.5 6:09
148 Andrew Moreland, Sr 21:13.2 6:51
160 Jaron Tinsley, So 21:42.5 7:00
184 Isaiah Daye, Sr 24:19.5 7:51

Total Time = 1:36:15.1     Total Places = 363

14. Bellefonte Area
18 Austin Melius, Jr 17:38.9 5:42
62 Chase Ebeling, Fr 18:54.1 6:06
88 Eric Bennett, So 19:34.8 6:19
125 Daniel Mussett, So 20:30.1 6:37
132 Aaron Carlini, So 20:38.4 6:39
145 Dillon Sette, So 21:09.3 6:49
165 Daryel Stickles, Jr 22:12.9 7:10

Total Time = 1:37:16.3     Total Places = 425

15. Juniata
1 Garrett Baublitz, Sr 16:35.2 5:21
29 Clay Yeager, Sr 18:05.4 5:50
128 James Hazard, Jr 20:35.4 6:39
138 J  William Tyson, Sr 20:49.7 6:43
140 Micah Fausey, So 20:52.3 6:44
141 Brody Powell, Jr 20:54.2 6:45
146 Isaak Fausey, Sr 21:09.5 6:50

Total Time = 1:36:58.0     Total Places = 436

16. Allentown Central Cat
56 Michael Driscoll, So 18:49.7 6:04
90 Samuel Sharpe, Jr 19:40.2 6:21
93 Dan Popovic, Jr 19:42.5 6:21
95 Marko Popovic, Jr 19:44.4 6:22
121 Charlie Haring, So 20:23.2 6:35
131 Jimmy Freeman, So 20:38.0 6:39
143 Nathan Harris, So 20:59.2 6:46

Total Time = 1:38:20.0     Total Places = 455

17. Blackhawk
7 Jack Aulbach, Sr 17:10.4 5:32
99 Reese O'Leary, Sr 19:49.6 6:24
100 Evan Krut, Jr 19:51.7 6:24
126 Aidan Thellman, Fr 20:32.0 6:37
137 Graeme O'Leary, Sr 20:49.2 6:43
142 Ethan Papa, Fr 20:58.5 6:46
151 Sam Lowery, Sr 21:15.1 6:51

Total Time = 1:38:12.9     Total Places = 469



18*. Pottsgrove
38 Brandon Henriksen, Sr 18:16.4 5:54
94 Jaden Smith, So 19:44.1 6:22
107 Daniel Korman, Fr 20:05.2 6:29
112 Aidan McDonald, Sr 20:12.5 6:31
124 Simon Keen, Sr 20:28.2 6:36
158 Isaac Kumpf, Fr 21:37.7 6:59
176 Patrick Rieker, Sr 23:10.3 7:28

Total Time = 1:38:46.4     Total Places = 475

19*. Shikellamy
43 Carter Balliet, Sr 18:30.8 5:58
59 Micah Zellers, So 18:51.0 6:05
74 Paul Snyder, Jr 19:14.4 6:12
136 Nathan Hixson, Sr 20:46.7 6:42
163 Eric Dixon, Sr 21:56.6 7:05

Total Time = 1:39:19.5     Total Places = 475

20. Hanover Area
33 Joey Rowley, Sr 18:10.3 5:52
36 Stephen Rowley, Jr 18:14.8 5:53
110 Masin Seriani, So 20:09.1 6:30
134 Frank Yuscavage, Jr 20:44.1 6:41
180 Steven Kauffman, Jr 23:34.3 7:36

Total Time = 1:40:52.6     Total Places = 493

21. Crestwood
75 Eric Johnson, Jr 19:16.7 6:13
96 Kyle Price, Jr 19:44.9 6:22
104 Thomas Haydt, Jr 19:58.2 6:27
111 Jack Scanlan, So 20:12.5 6:31
115 Nash Greene, So 20:18.5 6:33
116 Josh Partington, So 20:18.8 6:33
127 Aiden Mertz, Jr 20:32.6 6:38

Total Time = 1:39:30.8     Total Places = 501

22. Knoch
63 Braden Zukowski, Sr 18:59.9 6:08
82 Aaron Plyler, Sr 19:25.9 6:16
86 Holden Stallsmith, Sr 19:34.0 6:19
139 Daniel Deal, Jr 20:51.1 6:44
157 William Crytzer, Sr 21:35.6 6:58

Total Time = 1:40:26.5     Total Places = 527

23. Wilson Area
51 Aaron Koehler, Sr 18:44.7 6:03
98 Jonathan Wohlbach, So 19:48.5 6:23
106 Aiden Dufal, Jr 19:58.7 6:27
135 Kyron Levan, Sr 20:45.7 6:42
167 Dylan Betts, Jr 22:17.3 7:11
171 Jake Mette, Jr 22:23.8 7:13
178 Nic Murgia, So 23:26.6 7:34

Total Time = 1:41:34.9     Total Places = 557

24. Msgr Bonner & Abp Pre
25 Brian McGarrity, Jr 17:52.1 5:46
117 Arian Ravenell, Sr 20:19.4 6:33
118 Mike Gross, Jr 20:22.4 6:34
144 Dennis Dougherty, Jr 21:06.3 6:48
174 Branden Murray, Jr 22:51.6 7:22
177 Joe Gross, Fr 23:20.4 7:32
185 James McDonnell, Sr 24:33.7 7:55

Total Time = 1:42:31.8     Total Places = 578

25. Berks Catholic
84 Ethan Kraycik, Sr 19:29.6 6:17
105 Nicholas Stewart, Fr 19:58.5 6:27
114 Cade McLaughlin, Jr 20:15.9 6:32
150 Ben Stewart, Sr 21:14.4 6:51
156 Joseph Taimanglo, Fr 21:35.0 6:58
162 Michael Schuetz, Jr 21:45.8 7:01

Total Time = 1:42:33.4     Total Places = 609

26. Cowanesque Valley
71 Christopher Harris, Sr 19:11.0 6:11
79 Seth Neal, Jr 19:21.6 6:15
147 Nathaniel Welch, Fr 21:12.1 6:50
149 Glenn Barnes, So 21:13.6 6:51
179 Devin Gatewood, Jr 23:29.3 7:35
182 Bryson Fuhrer, Fr 24:13.0 7:49

Total Time = 1:44:27.6     Total Places = 625

27. Pope John Paul II
68 Jason DiMarco, So 19:09.2 6:11
102 Jack Flynn, Jr 19:55.6 6:26
152 Liam Hunter, Jr 21:25.3 6:55
153 Henry Phillips, Fr 21:25.4 6:55
154 Patrick McCafferty, So 21:27.7 6:55
161 Owen Bator, Fr 21:43.9 7:01

Total Time = 1:43:23.2     Total Places = 629

28. Archbishop Carroll
8 Aidan Doherty, Sr 17:22.3 5:36
101 Michael Glavin, Fr 19:53.0 6:25
172 Shane Pallante, Sr 22:38.2 7:18
173 Kyle Ly, Sr 22:43.6 7:20
183 James Cawley, Fr 24:16.4 7:50
187 Shane Mullarkey, Sr 24:56.7 8:03

Total Time = 1:46:53.5     Total Places = 637

29. North Schuylkill
48 Jack Flynn, Jr 18:38.5 6:01
91 Justin Williams, Fr 19:40.4 6:21
170 Devon Greiner, So 22:23.3 7:13
181 Glenn Hoffman, So 23:41.7 7:39
186 Luis Torres, Fr 24:43.6 7:59
188 Evan Houser, So 25:04.4 8:05
189 Brett Russel, So 28:28.1 9:11

Total Time = 1:49:07.5     Total Places = 676



1 1 Garrett Baublitz, Sr 1 8:23.1 16:35.2 5:21 Juniata
2 2 Will Lamb, Jr 2 8:27.4 16:46.4 5:25 Beaver Area
3 3 Kendall Branan, Sr 7 8:34.3 16:51.6 5:26 Indiana Area
4 4 Cole Adams, So 3 8:27.5 16:55.9 5:28 York Suburban
5 5 Patrick Stevens, Sr 6 8:33.7 17:06.7 5:31 Meadville Area
6 6 Lucas Pajak, Jr 5 8:30.0 17:08.5 5:32 Ringgold
7 7 Jack Aulbach, Sr 4 8:29.0 17:10.4 5:32 Blackhawk
8 8 Aidan Doherty, Sr 9 8:39.7 17:22.3 5:36 Archbishop Carroll
9 9 Grant Kern, So 0 17:23.0 5:36 York Suburban
10 10 Shea Walsh, So 11 8:40.8 17:25.6 5:37 York Suburban
11 11 Zac Gibson, Jr 31 8:56.2 17:27.7 5:38 New Castle
12 Travis Anderson, Sr 12 8:41.3 17:28.6 5:38 Pine Grove Area
13 12 Joel Beckwith, Jr 19 8:45.2 17:29.3 5:38 Indiana Area
14 13 Ethan Gamble, Sr 16 8:43.6 17:30.7 5:39 Ringgold
15 14 Zach Conner, Sr 17 8:44.2 17:31.3 5:39 South Fayette
16 15 Ben Daerr, Jr 14 8:43.0 17:31.9 5:39 Ringgold
17 16 Anthony Litrenta, Sr 15 8:43.1 17:33.8 5:40 New Castle
18 17 Eli Zakarian, Sr 13 8:41.4 17:37.1 5:41 Danville Area
19 18 Austin Melius, Jr 8 8:38.7 17:38.9 5:42 Bellefonte Area
20 19 Jonah Miller, Jr 33 8:56.3 17:39.0 5:42 New Castle
21 Cole Frazier, Jr 10 8:39.8 17:40.5 5:42 Hickory
22 20 Matthew Puleio, So 38 8:59.9 17:45.6 5:44 Meadville Area
23 21 Brendan Kopich, Sr 23 8:52.9 17:48.0 5:44 Laurel Highlands
24 22 Chris Hine, Jr 35 8:58.5 17:48.6 5:45 Holy Redeemer
25 Tyler Davies, Jr 26 8:54.6 17:49.1 5:45 Central Columbia
26 23 Ryan Hunyadi, Sr 34 8:56.6 17:49.9 5:45 New Castle
27 24 Jordan Ohl, Sr 30 8:56.0 17:51.4 5:46 York Suburban
28 25 Brian McGarrity, Jr 18 8:45.0 17:52.1 5:46 Msgr Bonner & Abp Pre
29 26 Tucker Davis, Jr 24 8:54.0 17:57.1 5:47 Indiana Area
30 27 Rory Lieberman, Fr 42 9:02.2 17:58.0 5:48 Danville Area
31 Michael Branley, Jr 22 8:52.7 18:01.4 5:49 Wyoming Area
32 28 Chandler Longstreth, Jr 21 8:52.6 18:02.0 5:49 Lake Lehman
33 29 Clay Yeager, Sr 41 9:01.9 18:05.4 5:50 Juniata
34 30 Gavyn Hansotte, Jr 46 9:04.5 18:07.3 5:51 New Castle
35 31 Aaron Skerbetz, Jr 29 8:56.0 18:07.7 5:51 South Fayette
36 32 Jake Borgesi, Fr 56 9:14.4 18:09.8 5:52 South Fayette
37 33 Joey Rowley, Sr 32 8:56.3 18:10.3 5:52 Hanover Area
38 34 Grant Smith, So 28 8:55.7 18:11.4 5:52 Holy Redeemer
39 35 Meless Badume, Sr 48 9:06.3 18:13.3 5:53 Engineering & Science
40 36 Stephen Rowley, Jr 45 9:04.2 18:14.8 5:53 Hanover Area
41 37 Nick Pikul, Sr 27 8:55.7 18:16.4 5:54 Holy Redeemer
42 38 Brandon Henriksen, Sr 36 8:59.7 18:16.4 5:54 Pottsgrove
43 39 Evan Klinger, So 57 9:14.8 18:16.6 5:54 Danville Area
44 40 Chris Gordon, Jr 25 8:54.2 18:18.6 5:54 Beaver Area
45 41 Julian Yerger, Sr 20 8:49.8 18:20.1 5:55 Indiana Area
46 Jacob Katulka, Jr 43 9:02.3 18:23.1 5:56 Wyoming Area
47 42 John Maize, Sr 59 9:16.8 18:25.4 5:57 Danville Area
48 43 Carter Balliet, Sr 37 8:59.7 18:30.8 5:58 Shikellamy

6:00 Pace
49 44 Nick Krohn, Jr 39 9:00.2 18:34.5 6:00 Danville Area
50 45 Issac Meeder, Jr 58 9:16.5 18:35.5 6:00 Laurel Highlands
51 46 Alex Gleba, Jr 51 9:07.4 18:36.0 6:00 York Suburban
52 47 Jacob Wingard, Jr 54 9:13.1 18:36.6 6:00 York Suburban
53 48 Jack Flynn, Jr 40 9:00.4 18:38.5 6:01 North Schuylkill
54 49 Andrew Drumwright, So

47 9:05.2 18:40.1 6:01 Engineering & Science
55 50 Matthew Santana, Fr 75 9:27.8 18:41.2 6:02 Northwestern Lehigh
56 51 Aaron Koehler, Sr 44 9:03.1 18:44.7 6:03 Wilson Area
57 Joshua Broadt, Sr 73 9:27.2 18:46.8 6:03 Central Columbia
58 52 Joe Gordon, Jr 49 9:07.1 18:47.8 6:04 Beaver Area
59 53 Adam Klenovich, So 50 9:07.3 18:48.6 6:04 Beaver Area
60 54 Cole Hasenbalg, Sr 85 9:33.7 18:49.0 6:04 Danville Area
61 55 Cole Chukoskie, So 77 9:28.3 18:49.2 6:04 Northwestern Lehigh
62 56 Michael Driscoll, So 89 9:35.6 18:49.7 6:04 Allentown Central Cat
63 57 Roman Galiato, Fr 79 9:30.3 18:50.1 6:05 South Fayette
64 58 Nick Hockenbury, Fr 69 9:23.8 18:50.7 6:05 Lake Lehman
65 59 Micah Zellers, So 55 9:13.8 18:51.0 6:05 Shikellamy
66 60 Joe Casteel, Jr 66 9:22.8 18:51.3 6:05 Laurel Highlands
67 61 Michael Serafin, So 65 9:21.3 18:52.0 6:05 Lake Lehman
68 62 Chase Ebeling, Fr 72 9:27.0 18:54.1 6:06 Bellefonte Area
69 63 Braden Zukowski, Sr 53 9:09.5 18:59.9 6:08 Knoch
70 64 Brett Lemansky, Jr 61 9:17.7 19:00.2 6:08 Laurel Highlands
71 65 Thomas Gelaye, Jr 81 9:30.7 19:04.0 6:09 Engineering & Science
72 66 Aaron Drumwright, So 76 9:28.0 19:04.5 6:09 Engineering & Science
73 Kyle Emsley, Jr 60 9:17.7 19:06.4 6:10 Wyoming Area
74 67 Rj Zack, Jr 94 9:40.9 19:08.4 6:10 Northwestern Lehigh
75 68 Jason DiMarco, So 97 9:43.1 19:09.2 6:11 Pope John Paul II
76 69 Lorenzo Zeni, So 68 9:23.8 19:10.2 6:11 Ringgold
77 70 Samuel Bower, Fr 84 9:32.4 19:10.8 6:11 Northwestern Lehigh
78 71 Christopher Harris, Sr 64 9:21.0 19:11.0 6:11 Cowanesque Valley
79 72 Isaac Roadman, Sr 93 9:38.7 19:11.7 6:12 Indiana Area
80 73 Zachary Betz, So 80 9:30.5 19:12.3 6:12 South Fayette
81 74 Paul Snyder, Jr 74 9:27.7 19:14.4 6:12 Shikellamy
82 75 Eric Johnson, Jr 100 9:44.7 19:16.7 6:13 Crestwood
83 76 Jacob Stash, So 82 9:31.7 19:17.1 6:13 Lake Lehman
84 77 Isaac King, Sr 88 9:35.6 19:18.4 6:14 New Castle
85 78 Drew Whiteside, Sr 70 9:24.3 19:21.2 6:15 South Fayette
86 79 Seth Neal, Jr 78 9:29.6 19:21.6 6:15 Cowanesque Valley
87 80 Cj Oravitz, Jr 67 9:23.6 19:23.2 6:15 Beaver Area
88 81 Casey Weaver, So 101 9:45.5 19:25.5 6:16 Lake Lehman
89 82 Aaron Plyler, Sr 62 9:18.0 19:25.9 6:16 Knoch
90 83 Joseph Chukoskie, So 91 9:36.7 19:26.6 6:16 Northwestern Lehigh
91 84 Ethan Kraycik, Sr 102 9:45.5 19:29.6 6:17 Berks Catholic
92 Noah Lehner, So 52 9:09.4 19:30.3 6:18 Belle Vernon
93 85 Stephen Kapsick, Fr 99 9:44.0 19:33.6 6:19 Lake Lehman



94 86 Holden Stallsmith, Sr 98 9:43.8 19:34.0 6:19 Knoch
95 87 Conner Zimmerman, So

71 9:25.4 19:34.3 6:19 Meadville Area
96 88 Eric Bennett, So 83 9:32.2 19:34.8 6:19 Bellefonte Area
97 89 Charlie Minor, Fr 106 9:46.5 19:37.2 6:20 Meadville Area
98 David Bulford, Jr 104 9:46.1 19:37.9 6:20 Pittston Area
99 90 Samuel Sharpe, Jr 130 10:01.3 19:40.2 6:21 Allentown Central Cat
100 91 Justin Williams, Fr 87 9:35.1 19:40.4 6:21 North Schuylkill
101 92 Aaron Adamo, Sr 90 9:36.3 19:40.6 6:21 New Castle
102 93 Dan Popovic, Jr 129 10:01.2 19:42.5 6:21 Allentown Central Cat
103 94 Jaden Smith, So 120 9:53.7 19:44.1 6:22 Pottsgrove
104 95 Marko Popovic, Jr 143 10:08.4 19:44.4 6:22 Allentown Central Cat
105 96 Kyle Price, Jr 63 9:18.8 19:44.9 6:22 Crestwood
106 97 Jon Curry, Sr 103 9:45.7 19:46.8 6:23 Danville Area
107 98 Jonathan Wohlbach, So 116 9:52.0 19:48.5 6:23 Wilson Area
108 99 Reese O'Leary, Sr 119 9:53.4 19:49.6 6:24 Blackhawk
109 100 Evan Krut, Jr 123 9:55.8 19:51.7 6:24 Blackhawk
110 101 Michael Glavin, Fr 115 9:51.8 19:53.0 6:25 Archbishop Carroll
111 102 Jack Flynn, Jr 108 9:49.3 19:55.6 6:26 Pope John Paul II
112 103 Nick Whaley, So 95 9:42.1 19:56.6 6:26 Ringgold
113 Nathan Ridgley, Sr 96 9:43.1 19:57.4 6:26 Pittston Area
114 104 Thomas Haydt, Jr 128 10:01.0 19:58.2 6:27 Crestwood
115 105 Nicholas Stewart, Fr 136 10:04.2 19:58.5 6:27 Berks Catholic
116 106 Aiden Dufal, Jr 139 10:04.8 19:58.7 6:27 Wilson Area
117 107 Daniel Korman, Fr 105 9:46.4 20:05.2 6:29 Pottsgrove
118 108 Nathan Vincent, So 114 9:51.4 20:06.8 6:29 Northwestern Lehigh
119 109 Matthew Aulthouse, So 117 9:52.2 20:07.3 6:29 York Suburban
120 110 Masin Seriani, So 112 9:51.2 20:09.1 6:30 Hanover Area
121 Addison Smargiassi, Fr 121 9:54.2 20:12.3 6:31 Central Columbia
122 111 Jack Scanlan, So 131 10:01.4 20:12.5 6:31 Crestwood
123 112 Aidan McDonald, Sr 110 9:51.0 20:12.5 6:31 Pottsgrove
124 113 Jonathan Renfer, So 132 10:01.6 20:15.8 6:32 Holy Redeemer
125 114 Cade McLaughlin, Jr 134 10:03.7 20:15.9 6:32 Berks Catholic
126 115 Nash Greene, So 124 9:57.9 20:18.5 6:33 Crestwood
127 116 Josh Partington, So 118 9:52.8 20:18.8 6:33 Crestwood
128 117 Arian Ravenell, Sr 111 9:51.0 20:19.4 6:33 Msgr Bonner & Abp Pre
129 118 Mike Gross, Jr 109 9:50.5 20:22.4 6:34 Msgr Bonner & Abp Pre
130 119 Michael Brown, Jr 127 10:00.0 20:22.6 6:34 Laurel Highlands
131 120 Tom Brady, So 142 10:08.3 20:22.7 6:34 Holy Redeemer
132 121 Charlie Haring, So 149 10:10.6 20:23.2 6:35 Allentown Central Cat
133 122 David Molisee, Fr 133 10:03.0 20:24.7 6:35 Ringgold
134 123 Jack Cikowski, Sr 113 9:51.2 20:25.6 6:35 Indiana Area
135 124 Simon Keen, Sr 122 9:54.7 20:28.2 6:36 Pottsgrove
136 125 Daniel Mussett, So 141 10:07.0 20:30.1 6:37 Bellefonte Area
137 126 Aidan Thellman, Fr 145 10:10.0 20:32.0 6:37 Blackhawk
138 127 Aiden Mertz, Jr 125 9:58.1 20:32.6 6:38 Crestwood
139 128 James Hazard, Jr 140 10:06.5 20:35.4 6:39 Juniata
140 129 Gio Nuzzo, Fr 146 10:10.1 20:36.2 6:39 Beaver Area
141 130 Matthew Boushell, Sr 158 10:16.9 20:36.7 6:39 Northwestern Lehigh
142 131 Jimmy Freeman, So 150 10:10.7 20:38.0 6:39 Allentown Central Cat
143 132 Aaron Carlini, So 152 10:11.5 20:38.4 6:39 Bellefonte Area
144 133 Brady Newman, So 160 10:18.7 20:40.8 6:40 Lake Lehman
145 Peyton O'Boyle, Sr 144 10:08.8 20:41.2 6:40 Pittston Area
146 134 Frank Yuscavage, Jr 137 10:04.6 20:44.1 6:41 Hanover Area
147 135 Kyron Levan, Sr 161 10:19.8 20:45.7 6:42 Wilson Area
148 136 Nathan Hixson, Sr 135 10:03.9 20:46.7 6:42 Shikellamy
149 137 Graeme O'Leary, Sr 151 10:11.0 20:49.2 6:43 Blackhawk
150 138 J  William Tyson, Sr 155 10:14.6 20:49.7 6:43 Juniata
151 139 Daniel Deal, Jr 107 9:48.6 20:51.1 6:44 Knoch
152 140 Micah Fausey, So 157 10:15.9 20:52.3 6:44 Juniata
153 141 Brody Powell, Jr 153 10:11.7 20:54.2 6:45 Juniata
154 142 Ethan Papa, Fr 148 10:10.3 20:58.5 6:46 Blackhawk
155 143 Nathan Harris, So 169 10:28.8 20:59.2 6:46 Allentown Central Cat
156 Luke Henderson, Fr 138 10:04.7 20:59.4 6:46 Belle Vernon
157 144 Dennis Dougherty, Jr 154 10:14.2 21:06.3 6:48 Msgr Bonner & Abp Pre
158 145 Dillon Sette, So 177 10:44.4 21:09.3 6:49 Bellefonte Area
159 146 Isaak Fausey, Sr 156 10:14.6 21:09.5 6:50 Juniata
160 147 Nathaniel Welch, Fr 164 10:20.7 21:12.1 6:50 Cowanesque Valley
161 148 Andrew Moreland, Sr 86 9:34.2 21:13.2 6:51 Engineering & Science
162 149 Glenn Barnes, So 165 10:20.8 21:13.6 6:51 Cowanesque Valley
163 150 Ben Stewart, Sr 163 10:20.7 21:14.4 6:51 Berks Catholic
164 151 Sam Lowery, Sr 147 10:10.3 21:15.1 6:51 Blackhawk
165 152 Liam Hunter, Jr 167 10:25.0 21:25.3 6:55 Pope John Paul II
166 153 Henry Phillips, Fr 185 10:54.0 21:25.4 6:55 Pope John Paul II
167 154 Patrick McCafferty, So 178 10:44.7 21:27.7 6:55 Pope John Paul II
168 155 Ryan Bilski, So 180 10:45.2 21:32.9 6:57 Holy Redeemer
169 156 Joseph Taimanglo, Fr 159 10:17.1 21:35.0 6:58 Berks Catholic
170 157 William Crytzer, Sr 176 10:39.4 21:35.6 6:58 Knoch
171 158 Isaac Kumpf, Fr 174 10:34.6 21:37.7 6:59 Pottsgrove
172 159 Anthony Gionti, So 172 10:33.7 21:38.5 6:59 Meadville Area

7:00 Pace
173 160 Jaron Tinsley, So 170 10:32.4 21:42.5 7:00 Engineering & Science
174 161 Owen Bator, Fr 173 10:34.3 21:43.9 7:01 Pope John Paul II
175 162 Michael Schuetz, Jr 168 10:25.5 21:45.8 7:01 Berks Catholic
176 163 Eric Dixon, Sr 126 10:00.0 21:56.6 7:05 Shikellamy
177 164 Joe Delaney, Sr 179 10:44.9 22:05.7 7:08 Holy Redeemer
178 Ashton Owens, Fr 188 11:02.6 22:06.0 7:08 Pine Grove Area
179 165 Daryel Stickles, Jr 181 10:47.1 22:12.9 7:10 Bellefonte Area
180 166 Ryan VanVerth, Jr 175 10:38.4 22:16.8 7:11 Laurel Highlands
181 167 Dylan Betts, Jr 182 10:49.3 22:17.3 7:11 Wilson Area
182 168 Jack Thompson-Graves, Jr

187 10:58.6 22:19.2 7:12 Beaver Area
183 169 Logan Miller, Jr 171 10:32.8 22:21.0 7:13 Laurel Highlands
184 170 Devon Greiner, So 192 11:13.7 22:23.3 7:13 North Schuylkill
185 171 Jake Mette, Jr 189 11:03.1 22:23.8 7:13 Wilson Area



186 172 Shane Pallante, Sr 193 11:18.3 22:38.2 7:18 Archbishop Carroll
187 173 Kyle Ly, Sr 191 11:06.2 22:43.6 7:20 Archbishop Carroll
188 174 Branden Murray, Jr 190 11:05.1 22:51.6 7:22 Msgr Bonner & Abp Pre
189 175 Dominic Bottino, Sr 184 10:52.6 23:00.8 7:25 Ringgold
190 176 Patrick Rieker, Sr 183 10:49.8 23:10.3 7:28 Pottsgrove
191 177 Joe Gross, Fr 194 11:18.7 23:20.4 7:32 Msgr Bonner & Abp Pre
192 Bryson Osborne, Sr 186 10:54.9 23:24.4 7:33 Central Columbia
193 178 Nic Murgia, So 200 11:36.3 23:26.6 7:34 Wilson Area
194 179 Devin Gatewood, Jr 197 11:29.3 23:29.3 7:35 Cowanesque Valley
195 180 Steven Kauffman, Jr 195 11:19.2 23:34.3 7:36 Hanover Area
196 181 Glenn Hoffman, So 203 11:44.0 23:41.7 7:39 North Schuylkill
197 Kyle Wareham, Jr 196 11:28.7 24:00.3 7:45 Sharon
198 Nik Ridgley, Sr 199 11:36.1 24:12.3 7:48 Pittston Area
199 182 Bryson Fuhrer, Fr 198 11:30.0 24:13.0 7:49 Cowanesque Valley
200 183 James Cawley, Fr 201 11:37.6 24:16.4 7:50 Archbishop Carroll
201 184 Isaiah Daye, Sr 202 11:38.1 24:19.5 7:51 Engineering & Science
202 185 James McDonnell, Sr 204 11:45.7 24:33.7 7:55 Msgr Bonner & Abp Pre
203 186 Luis Torres, Fr 207 12:02.9 24:43.6 7:59 North Schuylkill

8:00 Pace
204 187 Shane Mullarkey, Sr 205 11:47.0 24:56.7 8:03 Archbishop Carroll
205 188 Evan Houser, So 206 11:56.1 25:04.4 8:05 North Schuylkill
206 Jarred McKendrick, Sr 208 12:14.5 25:25.4 8:12 Sharon
207 Sean Burns, So 209 12:15.1 27:21.8 8:50 Sharon

9:00 Pace
208 189 Brett Russel, So 210 13:29.0 28:28.1 9:11 North Schuylkill

29 finishers among Men Under 2
52 finishers among Men 2 - 2
64 finishers among Men 3 - 3
63 finishers among Men 4 - 4
208 male finishers
0 female finishers
208 total finishers


